 Web www.knowlescapacitors.com          © Knowles 2025          High-Q Ceramic Core Inductor Datasheet Issue 1(Release Date 29-Aug-2025)
 Email Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com | Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com | USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com Page 1 of 6
CL
      High-Q Ceramic Core Inductor Series
(CL Series – 1008 Case Size)
High-Q Ceramic Core Inductor Range
These inductors deliver high energy efficiency and
consistent inductance across a broad frequency range,

ref
E H I J
2.80 2.60 2.30 0.51 2.03 2.54 1.02 1.27   mm
0.110 0.102 0.091 0.020 0.080 0.100 0.040 0.050 inch
Specifications
Part Number Inductance (nH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Q min SRF (MHz)
DC Resistance
(Ohm) Max
Current rating
 85°C (mA)
Current rating
 125°C (mA)
CL1008-2123JQL1T-1 12 @ 50 MHz 5% 50 @ 500 MHz 3300 0.09 1000 1000
CL1008-2153JQL1T-1 15 @ 50 MHz 5% 50 @ 500 MHz 2500 0.10 1000 500
CL1008-2223JQL1T-1 22 @ 50 MHz 5% 55 @ 350 MHz 2400 0.12 1000 500
CL1008-2273JQL1T-1 27 @ 50 MHz 5% 55 @ 350 MHz 1600 0.13 1000 500
CL1008-2333JQL1T-1 33 @ 50 MHz 5% 60 @ 350 MHz 1600 0.14 1000 500
CL1008-2393JQL1T-1 39 @ 50 MHz 5% 60 @ 350 MHz 1500 0.15 1000 500
CL1008-2473JQL1T-1 47 @ 50 MHz 5% 65 @ 350 MHz 1400 0.16 1000 500
CL1008-2563JQL1T-1 56 @ 50 MHz 5% 65 @ 350 MHz 1300 0.18 1000 500
CL1008-2683JQL1T-1 68 @ 50 MHz 5% 65 @ 350 MHz 1150 0.20 1000 500
CL1008-2823JQL1T-1 82 @ 50 MHz 5% 60 @ 350 MHz 1200 0.22 1000 500
CL1008-2104JQL1T-1 100 @ 50 MHz 5% 60 @ 350 MHz 1000 0.18 650 330
CL1008-2124JQL1T-1 120 @ 50 MHz 5% 60 @ 350 MHz 900 0.63 650 330
CL1008-2154JQL1T-1 150 @ 25 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 850 0.70 580 290
CL1008-2184JQL1T-1 180 @ 25 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 750 0.77 520 260
CL1008-2224JQL1T-1 220 @ 50 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 650 0.84 500 250
CL1008-2274JQL1T-1 270 @ 25 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 600 0.91 500 250
CL1008-2334JQL1T-1 330 @ 25 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 570 1.05 470 240
CL1008-2394JQL1T-1 390 @ 25 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 500 1.12 470 240
CL1008-2474JQL1T-1 470 @ 50 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 450 1.17 470 240
CL1008-2564JQL1T-1 560 @ 25 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 415 1.33 400 200
CL1008-2624JQL1T-1 620 @ 25 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 375 1.40 400 200
CL1008-2684JQL1T-1 680 @ 25 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 375 1.47 400 200
CL1008-2824JQL1T-1 820 @ 25 MHz 5% 45 @ 100 MHz 350 1.61 330 170
CL1008-2105JQL1T-1 1000 @ 25 MHz 5% 35 @ 50 MHz 290 1.75 290 150
CL1008-2125JQL1T-1 1200 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 35 @ 50 MHz 240 2.00 280 140
CL1008-2155JQL1T-1 1500 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 28 @ 50 MHz 200 2.30 270 140
CL1008-2185JQL1T-1 1800 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 28 @ 50 MHz 160 2.60 250 130
CL1008-2225JQL1T-1 2200 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 28 @ 50 MHz 160 2.80 230 120
CL1008-2275JQL1T-1 2700 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 22 @ 25 MHz 130 3.20 210 110
CL1008-2335JQL1T-1 3300 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 22 @ 25 MHz 100 3.40 200 100
CL1008-2395JQL1T-1 3900 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 20 @ 25 MHz 90 3.60 180 90
CL1008-2475JQL1T-1 4700 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 20 @ 25 MHz 80 4.00 180 90
CL1008-2565JQL1T-1 5600 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 20 @ 7.9 MHz 70 5.50 170 90
 Web www.knowlescapacitors.com          © Knowles 2025          High-Q Ceramic Core Inductor Datasheet Issue 1(Release Date 29-Aug-2025)
 Email Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com | Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com | USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com Page 3 of 6
CL1008-2685JQL1T-1 6800 @ 7.9 MHz 5% 20 @ 7.9 MHz 40 7.70 160 80
CL1008-2825JQL1T-1 8200 @ 2.5 MHz 5% 20 @ 7.9 MHz 25 9.20 150 80
CL1008-2106JQL1T-1 10000 @ 2.5 MHz 5% 20 @ 7.9 MHz 20 12.00 140 70
Ordering Information – CL Inductance Series
CL1008 - 2 103 J Q L 1 T - 1
Chip Size Termination Inductance
Inductance